CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

FOR	Entire	Area	Served
P.S.C. KY. NO.	MUNITY OR COU	JNTY)	
75th Revised	SHEE	Γ NO. <u>18</u>	
CANCELING P.S.	C. KY. NC _SHEET		

Classification of Service

RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

\$5.5622

Base Rate Rate

Customer Charge \$10.60

All Mcf \$10.3958

CANCELLED

April 1, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>Total</u>

\$ 10.60 \$15.9580 (I)

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE December 18 2020 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1 2021 MONTH DAY YEAR DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ Adam Forsberg, Controller 2309 W Cone Blvd Suite 200, Greensboro, NC 27408 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2020-00377 dated December 18, 2020.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	□tia	Δ	C = m / = =
	FOR	Entire MMUNITY OR COUN	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	<u>1</u>	NII)	
(NAME OF OTILITY)	75th Revised	SHEET	NO. 19	
	CANCELING P.S			
	74th Revised	SHEET I	NO. <u>19</u>	
	Classification of Service			
	COMMERCIAL			
Availability of Sarvica: Comm	oroial Customore			

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Customer Charge \$19.90 \$19.90 All Mcf \$10.4620 \$5.5622 \$16.0242

CANCELLED

(I)

April 1, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE December 18 2020 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1 2021

MONTH DAY YEAR DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ Adam Forsberg, Controller 2309 W Cone Blvd Suite 200, Greensboro, NC 27408 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2020-00377 dated December 18, 2020.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

Andrewell

EFFECTIVE

1/1/2021

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		FOR	Entire MMUNITY OR COUNTY)	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO.			
(NAME OF UTILITY)		72nd Revised	SHEET N	O. <u>20</u>	
		CANCELING P.S 71st Revised			
	Class	sification of Service			
		INDUSTRIAL			
Availability of Service:	Industrial Custom	ers			
Rates: Monthly					
		Gas Cost Recovery			
	Base Rate	Rate	<u>Total</u>		
Customer Charge All Mcf	\$19.90 \$10.4620	\$5.5622	\$19.90 \$16.0242	2	(1)
		CAN	ICELLE	Đ	
		April	1 2021		

April 1, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE December 18 2020 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1 2021

ISSUED BY /s/ Adam Forsberg, Controller 2309 W Cone Blvd Suite 200, Greensboro, NC 27408 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2020-00377 dated December 18, 2020.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

Andrew

EFFECTIVE

1/1/2021

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	MUNITY OR COUNTY)		
(NAME OF UTILITY)	71st Revised	_SHEET NO	. <u>20.1</u>	
	CANCELING P.S. 70th Revised		1 0. 20.1	
	Classification of Service			
INSTITUTIONAL				

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Customer Charge \$26.50 \$26.50 All Mcf \$11.1506 \$5.5622 \$16.7128

CANCELLED

(I)

April 1, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE December 18 2020 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1 2021

ISSUED BY /s/ Adam Forsberg, Controller 2309 W Cone Blvd Suite 200, Greensboro, NC 27408 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2020-00377 dated December 18, 2020.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

Andwell

EFFECTIVE

1/1/2021

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)